#### 504100079 11/17/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4146748

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 027565 Frame 0975. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT ADDRESS IS AS FOLLOWS: 10300 TOWN PARK DRIVE HOUSTON, TEXAS 77072.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAMIAN A. HITE	11/15/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CGGVERITAS SERVICES (U.S.) INC.	
Street Address:	10300 TOWN PARK DRIVE	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77072	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13354516

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)232-9785

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 540-361-1863 Email: Erin@ppblaw.com

PATENT PORTFOLIO BUILDERS PLLC **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 7999

Address Line 4: FREDERICKSBURG, VIRGINIA 22404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0336-079-2/100139
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN M. RATHGEBER
SIGNATURE:	/Erin M. Rathgeber/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=2011-11-15\_Signed\_Assignment\_0336-079#page1.tif

source=2011-11-15\_Signed\_Assignment\_0336-079#page2.tif

source=2016-11-17 Corrected NOR 0336-079-2 100139#page1.tif

source=2016-11-17 Corrected NOR 0336-079-2 100139#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 040682 FRAME: 0863 504100079

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

Total Attachments: 2

source=2011-11-15\_Signed\_Assignment\_0336-079#page1.tif source=2011-11-15\_Signed\_Assignment\_0336-079#page2.tif

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW.	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PAR	IY DATA			8 80 90 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00		
		Name		F	xecution Date	
Damian A. HITE				11/18	***************************************	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA					,
Name:	CGGVERITA	AS SERVICES (	(U.S.) INC.			
Street Address:	10300 Town	***************************************	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
City:	Houston					
State/Country:	VIRGINIA					
Postal Code:	77072					
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1					
PROPERTY NUMB			Number			1
}	туре ·	13354516	Number			
Property	r Type er:	13354516	Number			
Property Application Number	r Type er:	L.	Number			
Property Application Number	r Type er: CE DATA	1-0734	Number			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENT Fax Number: Phone: Email:	v Type er: CE DATA (919)36 540-36 emily@	1-0734 1-2601 ppglaw.com				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENT Fax Number: Phone: Email:	v Type er: CE DATA (919)36 540-36 emily@	1-0734 1-2601 ppglaw.com	Number  first; if that is unsuccessful, it w	vill be sent		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence w. via US Mail. Correspondent Nan	Type  OFT:  CE DATA  (919)36 540-36 emily@ ill be sent to the  ne: Potoma	1-0734 1-2601 ppglaw.com <i>e-mail address i</i>	first; if that is unsuccessful, it w	vill be sent		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENT Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence w. via US Mail. Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	Type  OFF:  CE DATA  (919)36 540-36 emily@ ill be sent to the  ne: Potoma P.O. Bo	1-0734 1-2601 ppglaw.com <i>e-mail address i</i> c Patent Group x 270	first; if that is unsuccessful, it w	vill be sent		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence w. via US Mail. Correspondent Nan	Type  OFF:  CE DATA  (919)36 540-36 emily@ ill be sent to the  ne: Potoma P.O. Bo	1-0734 1-2601 ppglaw.com <i>e-mail address i</i>	first; if that is unsuccessful, it w	vill be sent		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENT Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence w. via US Mail. Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	Type  Type  CE DATA  (919)36 540-36 emily@ ill be sent to the  ne: Potoma P.O. Bo	1-0734 1-2601 ppglaw.com <i>e-mail address i</i> c Patent Group x 270	first; if that is unsuccessful, it won PLLC	vill be sent		

PATENT REEL: 040682 FRAME: 0864

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In accordance with my obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between CGGVeritas Services (U.S.) Inc., a United States Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

#### Damian A. HITE of Houston, Texas USA

hereby sell and assign to **CGGVeritas Services (U.S.) Inc.**, having an address at 10300 Town Park Drive, Houston, Texas 77072, UNITED STATES, hereinafter referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns my/our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me and described in the US Patent Application No. 13/354,516 for United States Patent currently entitled:

## METHOD AND DEVICE FOR MARINE SEISMIC ACQUISITION

filed on	Januar	y 20, 2012	†
----------	--------	------------	---

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Potomac Patent Group the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 1 of 2

Docket No. 100139US-2/0336-079-2 "Assignment Signature Page" METHOD AND DEVICE FOR MARINE SEISMIC ACQUISITION

INVENTOR 1				
Signature: Damian A. HITE	Date:			
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:			
Printed Name of Witness	<b></b>			
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:			
Printed Name of Witness				
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	SNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY			
Damian A. HITE	Date: 15-11 Nav. 2011			
STATE OF $\mathcal{T}_{\mathcal{CXCS}}$ ss. COUNTY OF $\mathcal{H}_{\mathcal{OSCS}}$				
This \( \lambda \lambda \colon				
Seal  (Notary Public)  PAMELA ROCHELLE WAITS Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires Moy 08, 2013				

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 11/17/2016**